A RESOLUTION CONSENTING TO THE)	RESOLUTION NO	3	
FORMATION OF THE LINN LIBRARY)			
DISTRICT)	for 2008		

WHEREAS, over the past five years, the Linn Library League has studied alternatives for providing improved library services for county residents. It has determined that a library district can provide the revenues necessary for improved and additional library services in the county.

WHEREAS, the Linn Library League plans to file a petition/request that the Linn County Board of Commissioners form a library district within the county to provide services to county residents.

WHEREAS, the Linn Library League believes that a library district will better meet the needs for public library and informational services of county residents

WHEREAS, the City Council believes that a library district will be better able to meet the needs for public library and informational services of all city residents.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City of Lebanon approves the formation of a library district and consents to including all territory of the City within the boundaries of the Linn Library District.

<u>Section 2.</u> This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage.

Passed by a vote of ______ for and ______ against this 23rd day of January, 2008 by the Lebanon City Council.

Kenneth I. Toombs, Mayor Bob Elliott, Council President

ATTEST:

Linda Kaser, City Clerk/Recorder